## **NAGPUR - SEONI EXPRESS WAY LIMITED**

CIN: U45203GJ2007PLC049963

Date: April 22, 2021

To
The Deputy General Manager
Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
PJ Tower, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Subject:

Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for half year ended March 31, 2021

Reference:

Details of Non-Convertible Debentures issued by the Company on Private Placement

Basis:

Series / Tranche	ISIN	Security Name	BSE Security Code
Series A	INE626J07012	NSEL-8.72%-1-2-25-PVT	953254
Series B	INE626J07111*	NSEL-8.91%-1-2-21-PVT	953270
Series B	INE626J07129*	NSEL-8.91%-1-2-25-PVT	953273
Series B	INE626J07137*	NSEL-8.91%-1-8-25-PVT	953275
Series B	INE626J07152	NSEL-8.91%-1-8-26-PVT	953272
Series B	INE626[07160	NSEL-8.91%-1-2-27-PVT	953271

<sup>\*</sup>The Redemption of the debentures possessing ISIN- INE626J07137, INE626J07111 and INE626J07129 has been done during the period.

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that electronic connectivity facility during the period October 1, 2020 to March 31, 2021 (both days inclusive) was provided by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Private Limited, which is registered as Registrar & Share Transfer Agent in Category - I with the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration Number: INR000004058.

Request you to take note of the same.

Thanking You Yours Sincerely,

For Nagpur-Seoni Express Way Limited

Ahmedabad

380 006

Ruchika Chandak Company Secretary

Membership No: A51624

For Link Intime India Private Limited

MUMBAI

**Authorised Signatory** 

Regd. Office: "Sadbhav House", Opp. Law Garden Police Chowki, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad-380006

Tele: +91 44 4398 6000